## R.C. 3345.0214(A) Report Submitted by Cleveland State University

- (1) Cleveland State University ascomplied with R.C3345.0212\*by taking the following actions:
  - Cleveland State Universitation on prohibit any member of the Campus Communityfrom engaging in noncommercial expressive activity on campus, so long as theindividual'sconductis lawful and does not materially and substantially disrupt the functioning of the institution.
  - Cleveland State Universityloes not charge a security fee to any students or student groups based on the content of their expression, the content of the expression their vited guest, or the anticipated reaction to an invited guest's expression.
  - Cleveland State University asadopteda policyon harassmenthat adheresto the R.C3345.0211 definition. https://www.csuohio.edu/sites/default/files/33442-

student groups on the basis of expression.

- (4) Cleveland State University rovides the following information it finds necessary and appropriate for the public to evaluate whether the free expression rights for members of the campus community have been adequately protected.
  - Cleveland State University enjoys a green light rating for campus free speech from the nonprofit educational foundation, the Foundation for Individual Rights in Education ("FIRE")
  - Cleveland State University Faculty Senate and administration jeindlyrsed a statement of freedom of expression, adopted from the University of Chicago statement on March 6, 2019.
- \* All terms used in this report conform to the definitions provided in ORC3345.0211

This report has been published in accordance with R.C. 3345.0214(B).